

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA

INVITATION TO TENDER

The County Assembly of Mombasa invites eligible and competent bidders for the following tender:

TENDER NO:	TENDER ITEM DESCRIPTION FOR FINANCIAL YEAR
	2022-2023
	PROVISION OF MEDICAL INSURANCE COVER FOR
	MEMBERS AND STAFF OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY
	FOR TWO YEARS (UNDERWRITERS ONLY)

A complete set of tender document can be downloaded by interested bidders from the Assembly website free of charge: www.mombasaassembly.go.ke or obtained from Procurement Department (Room No 16) upon payment of a non-refundable fee of One Thousand Shillings (Kshs1,000) in cash payable to the County Assembly of Mombasa at the Banking Hall.

Complete tender documents are to be closed in plain sealed envelope, marked with the tender number and description and be deposited in the tender box situated next to the office of the County Assembly Clerk and be addressed to:

THE CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA P.O. BOX 80438 - 80100 MOMBASA.

On or before **Thursday, 13**th **October 2022 at 10:30 am**; Opening of tender documents will take place immediately thereafter at the County Assembly Building Committee room 2 in the presence of the candidates representatives who can opt to attend. **Late bids will not be accepted.**

SALIM JUMA CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA